
2024 Metro Lakes HS Girls

Team Overall Results

Place Name Average Time Score

1 Claremore High School 00:22:03.42 42

2 Tahlequah High School 00:22:42.80 47

3 Coweta High School 00:23:46.86 76

4 Grove High School 00:24:07.97 88

5 Collinsville High School 00:24:19.03 89

non-Scoring Teams

Name Average Time Finishers

Glenpool High School 00:27:09.14 4

Pryor High School 00:22:04.97 3
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2024 Metro Lakes HS Girls

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 Claremore High School 00:22:03.42 13 42

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 1 5168 Emma Robinson 00:18:42.56 1

2 8 5162 Addison Hamilton 00:22:24.56 6

3 10 5164 Eleanor Isaacs 00:22:33.63 8

4 17 5161 Chloe Grubbs 00:23:00.74 13

5 18 5160 Abbie Douthitt 00:23:35.59 14

6 32 1870 Evy Smith 00:25:52.89 (26)

7 33 5166 Alexis Moreland 00:26:02.55 (27)

2 Tahlequah High School 00:22:42.80 15 47

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 4 5216 Libby Baker 00:21:35.73 3

2 7 5219 Julianne Burns 00:22:18.52 5

3 12 5224 Keirakate Mc Innes 00:22:43.26 10

4 16 5226 Ava Oxford 00:22:55.02 12

5 21 5228 Madilyn Sabin 00:24:01.50 17

6 25 5223 Ashly Ledezma 00:24:48.72 (21)

7 26 5232 Aoi Watanabe 00:24:54.89 (22)

3 Coweta High School 00:23:46.86 9 76

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 3 5184 Steph Gallardo 00:21:25.42 2

2 9 5189 Maddie Lucas 00:22:25.96 7

3 19 5195 Brooklyn Singleton 00:23:47.34 15

4 27 5193 Eliana Morrison 00:24:55.14 23

5 36 5188 Haven Long 00:26:20.43 29

6 39 5194 Ralyn Scarbrough 00:26:31.00 (30)

7 43 5185 Lotta Hoss 00:27:01.56 (32)

4 Grove High School 00:24:07.97 7 88

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 5 5205 Allie Hasselman 00:21:56.88 4

2 15 5204 Rowan Geer 00:22:52.02 11

3 22 5207 Mya Pelligrino 00:24:12.80 18

4 28 5206 Katelyn Iliff 00:25:04.91 24

5 41 5203 Carley Castleberry 00:26:33.23 31

6 50 5208 Reese Roberts 00:28:43.03 (33)

7 51 5209 Deliza Ruanobalcarcel 00:28:53.31 (34)

5 Collinsville High School 00:24:19.03 6 89

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 11 5175 Marcela Hernandez 00:22:37.04 9

2 20 5172 Evelyn Cornwell 00:24:01.02 16

3 23 5177 Ella Lindsey 00:24:36.29 19

4 24 5179 Mekala Nithianandan 00:24:41.04 20

5 30 5176 Audrey Kelley 00:25:39.76 25

6 34 5180 Elsie Ohrenberg 00:26:12.30 (28)
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2024 Metro Lakes HS Girls

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team

1 1 5168 Emma Robinson SR 00:18:42.56 Claremore High School

2 0 5214 Caitlin White SR 00:20:40.86 Pryor High School

3 2 5184 Steph Gallardo SR 00:21:25.42 Coweta High School

4 3 5216 Libby Baker FR 00:21:35.73 Tahlequah High School

5 4 5205 Allie Hasselman SO 00:21:56.88 Grove High School

6 0 5200 Aiyanna Gibson SO 00:22:06.03 Glenpool High School

7 5 5219 Julianne Burns SO 00:22:18.52 Tahlequah High School

8 6 5162 Addison Hamilton FR 00:22:24.56 Claremore High School

9 7 5189 Maddie Lucas SO 00:22:25.96 Coweta High School

10 8 5164 Eleanor Isaacs JR 00:22:33.63 Claremore High School

11 9 5175 Marcela Hernandez JR 00:22:37.04 Collinsville High School

12 10 5224 Keirakate Mc Innes SO 00:22:43.26 Tahlequah High School

13 0 5212 Journey Nunley FR 00:22:46.41 Pryor High School

14 0 5211 Allison Martin SO 00:22:47.63 Pryor High School

15 11 5204 Rowan Geer JR 00:22:52.02 Grove High School

16 12 5226 Ava Oxford SO 00:22:55.02 Tahlequah High School

17 13 5161 Chloe Grubbs SO 00:23:00.74 Claremore High School

18 14 5160 Abbie Douthitt JR 00:23:35.59 Claremore High School

19 15 5195 Brooklyn Singleton JR 00:23:47.34 Coweta High School

20 16 5172 Evelyn Cornwell SO 00:24:01.02 Collinsville High School

21 17 5228 Madilyn Sabin SO 00:24:01.50 Tahlequah High School

22 18 5207 Mya Pelligrino JR 00:24:12.80 Grove High School

23 19 5177 Ella Lindsey SO 00:24:36.29 Collinsville High School

24 20 5179 Mekala Nithianandan SO 00:24:41.04 Collinsville High School

25 (21) 5223 Ashly Ledezma JR 00:24:48.72 Tahlequah High School

26 (22) 5232 Aoi Watanabe SR 00:24:54.89 Tahlequah High School

27 23 5193 Eliana Morrison SO 00:24:55.14 Coweta High School

28 24 5206 Katelyn Iliff FR 00:25:04.91 Grove High School

29 0 5220 Chyselin Goate SO 00:25:16.63 Tahlequah High School

30 25 5176 Audrey Kelley SO 00:25:39.76 Collinsville High School

31 0 5218 Megan Bell FR 00:25:41.62 Tahlequah High School

32 (26) 1870 Evy Smith 00:25:52.89 Claremore High School

33 (27) 5166 Alexis Moreland FR 00:26:02.55 Claremore High School

34 (28) 5180 Elsie Ohrenberg JR 00:26:12.30 Collinsville High School

35 0 5167 Emma Perez FR 00:26:18.11 Claremore High School

36 29 5188 Haven Long FR 00:26:20.43 Coweta High School

37 0 5201 Sidney Knipe SR 00:26:23.17 Glenpool High School

38 0 5165 Kate Lilly FR 00:26:23.98 Claremore High School

39 (30) 5194 Ralyn Scarbrough SR 00:26:31.00 Coweta High School

40 0 5163 Samatha Huggins SR 00:26:31.45 Claremore High School

41 31 5203 Carley Castleberry FR 00:26:33.23 Grove High School

42 0 5221 Joltzen Hernandez JR 00:26:34.67 Tahlequah High School

43 (32) 5185 Lotta Hoss JR 00:27:01.56 Coweta High School

44 0 5217 Annika Barr SR 00:27:08.47 Tahlequah High School

45 0 5187 Emma Jennings FR 00:27:25.03 Coweta High School

46 0 5222 Josalin Hernandez JR 00:27:26.86 Tahlequah High School

47 0 5186 Claire Jacobs FR 00:27:26.99 Coweta High School

48 0 5170 Jasmin Sandoval FR 00:27:27.38 Claremore High School

49 0 5171 Hannah Swann FR 00:27:53.92 Claremore High School

50 (33) 5208 Reese Roberts FR 00:28:43.03 Grove High School

51 (34) 5209 Deliza Ruanobalcarcel FR 00:28:53.31 Grove High School
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2024 Metro Lakes HS Girls

52 0 5202 Angelina Munoz SR 00:29:37.40 Glenpool High School

53 0 5199 Nataly Diaz De Leon SO 00:30:29.98 Glenpool High School

54 0 5229 Rubi Sierra SO 00:31:01.54 Tahlequah High School

55 0 5215 Jasmine Alanis cisneros SR 00:31:47.70 Tahlequah High School

56 0 5159 Erin Bowlby FR 00:32:44.91 Claremore High School

57 0 5230 Aymee Vazquez FR 00:33:25.99 Tahlequah High School
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2024 Metro Lakes HS Boys

Team Overall Results

Place Name Average Time Score

1 Tahlequah High School 00:17:20.57 39

2 Pryor High School 00:17:32.57 44

3 Coweta High School 00:17:49.59 73

4 Claremore High School 00:18:11.58 103

5 Collinsville High School 00:18:34.66 126

6 Glenpool High School 00:19:02.21 152

7 Grove High School 00:23:09.32 215

non-Scoring Teams

Name Average Time Finishers
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2024 Metro Lakes HS Boys

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 Tahlequah High School 00:17:20.57 20 39

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 1 5361 Jacob Tiger 00:16:29.74 1

2 4 5362 Kaden Turner 00:17:15.32 4

3 5 5345 Wyatt Burson 00:17:17.90 5

4 12 5365 Theron Ward 00:17:42.83 12

5 17 5351 Jalen Hooper 00:17:57.05 17

6 21 5348 Ethan Hahn 00:18:10.15 (21)

7 25 5350 Preston Holcomb 00:18:14.39 (24)

2 Pryor High School 00:17:32.57 23 44

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 3 5323 Dayton Hunter 00:17:12.03 3

2 7 5328 Kallen Meade 00:17:26.56 7

3 8 5331 Carson Pendley 00:17:31.00 8

4 11 5329 Owen Nofsinger 00:17:41.32 11

5 15 5326 Josiah Long 00:17:51.97 15

6 16 5333 Eric Porter 00:17:53.27 (16)

7 20 5314 Joseph Buford 00:18:01.31 (20)

3 Coweta High School 00:17:49.59 19 73

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 6 5275 Landon Holdman 00:17:23.07 6

2 9 5269 Braxton Carreon 00:17:31.34 9

3 13 5283 Andrew Newall 00:17:46.95 13

4 22 5290 Elliott Winter 00:18:12.37 22

5 24 5285 Aiden Rainbolt 00:18:14.20 23

6 28 5288 Conner Spaulding 00:18:16.83 (26)

7 29 5274 Michael Gwin 00:18:18.61 (27)

4 Claremore High School 00:18:11.58 21 103

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 2 5252 Gabe Rodriguez 00:16:41.33 2

2 14 5240 Levi Craig 00:17:49.46 14

3 19 5234 Sawyer Beller 00:17:57.72 19

4 35 5248 Patrick Mitchell 00:18:38.09 29

5 52 5238 Jaxon Clifton 00:19:51.32 39

6 53 5256 Nelson Thomas 00:19:53.40 (40)

7 54 5243 Brayden Frederick 00:19:56.81 (41)

5 Collinsville High School 00:18:34.66 8 126

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 10 5264 Jordan Rangel 00:17:33.06 10

2 18 5261 Hunter Nevarez 00:17:57.10 18

3 36 5262 Joshua Panecatl 00:18:43.47 30

4 37 5265 Kellen Rhoton 00:18:54.73 31

5 50 5266 Connor Terrell 00:19:44.92 37

6 82 5263 Alex Perez 00:22:46.93 (43)

7 86 5267 Tucker Webb 00:23:16.02 (45)

6 Glenpool High School 00:19:02.21 10 152

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 27 5299 Francisco Loza 00:18:15.37 25

2 34 5297 Coen Johnson 00:18:37.52 28
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2024 Metro Lakes HS Boys

3 39 5296 Francisco Guzman 00:19:17.21 32

4 41 5303 Jose Salgado 00:19:21.67 33

5 46 5298 Colton Kendrick 00:19:39.29 34

6 47 5302 Raul Pena 00:19:41.50 (35)

7 51 5294 Preston Factor 00:19:45.97 (38)

7 Grove High School 00:23:09.32 5 215

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 48 5307 Andrew Kingsley 00:19:43.78 36

2 69 5306 Jeremiah Iliff 00:21:01.20 42

3 83 5308 Isaac Mccomb 00:22:49.98 44

4 88 5309 Will Roberts 00:23:44.70 46

5 105 5305 Dalton Fife 00:28:26.91 47
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2024 Metro Lakes HS Boys

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team

1 1 5361 Jacob Tiger SR 00:16:29.74 Tahlequah High School

2 2 5252 Gabe Rodriguez JR 00:16:41.33 Claremore High School

3 3 5323 Dayton Hunter JR 00:17:12.03 Pryor High School

4 4 5362 Kaden Turner SO 00:17:15.32 Tahlequah High School

5 5 5345 Wyatt Burson JR 00:17:17.90 Tahlequah High School

6 6 5275 Landon Holdman JR 00:17:23.07 Coweta High School

7 7 5328 Kallen Meade JR 00:17:26.56 Pryor High School

8 8 5331 Carson Pendley SR 00:17:31.00 Pryor High School

9 9 5269 Braxton Carreon SR 00:17:31.34 Coweta High School

10 10 5264 Jordan Rangel SO 00:17:33.06 Collinsville High School

11 11 5329 Owen Nofsinger JR 00:17:41.32 Pryor High School

12 12 5365 Theron Ward SR 00:17:42.83 Tahlequah High School

13 13 5283 Andrew Newall SR 00:17:46.95 Coweta High School

14 14 5240 Levi Craig SR 00:17:49.46 Claremore High School

15 15 5326 Josiah Long SR 00:17:51.97 Pryor High School

16 (16) 5333 Eric Porter JR 00:17:53.27 Pryor High School

17 17 5351 Jalen Hooper SR 00:17:57.05 Tahlequah High School

18 18 5261 Hunter Nevarez FR 00:17:57.10 Collinsville High School

19 19 5234 Sawyer Beller SR 00:17:57.72 Claremore High School

20 (20) 5314 Joseph Buford SR 00:18:01.31 Pryor High School

21 (21) 5348 Ethan Hahn SO 00:18:10.15 Tahlequah High School

22 22 5290 Elliott Winter SO 00:18:12.37 Coweta High School

23 0 5327 Kane Mead SO 00:18:12.68 Pryor High School

24 23 5285 Aiden Rainbolt SR 00:18:14.20 Coweta High School

25 (24) 5350 Preston Holcomb SR 00:18:14.39 Tahlequah High School

26 0 5342 Elder Baltazar SR 00:18:14.64 Tahlequah High School

27 25 5299 Francisco Loza SO 00:18:15.37 Glenpool High School

28 (26) 5288 Conner Spaulding FR 00:18:16.83 Coweta High School

29 (27) 5274 Michael Gwin JR 00:18:18.61 Coweta High School

30 0 5325 Zeighn Kirby SR 00:18:24.41 Pryor High School

31 0 5339 Jake Wassom SO 00:18:28.13 Pryor High School

32 0 5347 Joseph Espinosa JR 00:18:28.88 Tahlequah High School

33 0 5343 Eli Batie JR 00:18:29.31 Tahlequah High School

34 28 5297 Coen Johnson JR 00:18:37.52 Glenpool High School

35 29 5248 Patrick Mitchell SO 00:18:38.09 Claremore High School

36 30 5262 Joshua Panecatl FR 00:18:43.47 Collinsville High School

37 31 5265 Kellen Rhoton JR 00:18:54.73 Collinsville High School

38 0 5276 Truett Joiner JR 00:19:16.01 Coweta High School

39 32 5296 Francisco Guzman JR 00:19:17.21 Glenpool High School

40 0 5315 John Burns SO 00:19:19.73 Pryor High School

41 33 5303 Jose Salgado JR 00:19:21.67 Glenpool High School

42 0 5273 Logan Francis FR 00:19:25.95 Coweta High School

43 0 5281 Matthew Morgan SR 00:19:30.47 Coweta High School

44 0 5358 Tosh Pivec SO 00:19:37.63 Tahlequah High School

45 0 5282 Jonathan Myers FR 00:19:37.69 Coweta High School

46 34 5298 Colton Kendrick FR 00:19:39.29 Glenpool High School

47 (35) 5302 Raul Pena SR 00:19:41.50 Glenpool High School

48 36 5307 Andrew Kingsley FR 00:19:43.78 Grove High School

49 0 5287 Wyatt Sloan FR 00:19:43.87 Coweta High School

50 37 5266 Connor Terrell FR 00:19:44.92 Collinsville High School

51 (38) 5294 Preston Factor SO 00:19:45.97 Glenpool High School
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2024 Metro Lakes HS Boys

52 39 5238 Jaxon Clifton SO 00:19:51.32 Claremore High School

53 (40) 5256 Nelson Thomas SO 00:19:53.40 Claremore High School

54 (41) 5243 Brayden Frederick SR 00:19:56.81 Claremore High School

55 0 5322 Colin Hodges SR 00:19:59.92 Pryor High School

56 0 5237 Alan Carrillo JR 00:20:01.60 Claremore High School

57 0 5242 Dylan Cryder SR 00:20:03.86 Claremore High School

58 0 5313 Buddy Brown SO 00:20:04.34 Pryor High School

59 0 5253 Andrew Shaw SR 00:20:05.72 Claremore High School

60 0 5247 Chase Mccarthy JR 00:20:08.18 Claremore High School

61 0 5341 Jonah Asbill JR 00:20:08.75 Tahlequah High School

62 0 5286 Kolten Remmers SR 00:20:14.17 Coweta High School

63 0 5250 Elijah Ramos SR 00:20:26.76 Claremore High School

64 0 5311 Maddox Aylward SO 00:20:30.63 Pryor High School

65 0 5340 Jonah Aldridge FR 00:20:33.03 Tahlequah High School

66 0 5270 Jackson Connell FR 00:20:39.04 Coweta High School

67 0 5257 Kason Travis SO 00:20:53.27 Claremore High School

68 0 5301 Brandon Munoz FR 00:20:55.00 Glenpool High School

69 42 5306 Jeremiah Iliff SR 00:21:01.20 Grove High School

70 0 5235 Ethan Boyd FR 00:21:12.17 Claremore High School

71 0 5330 Zachary Parker SO 00:21:24.14 Pryor High School

72 0 5291 Noah Wood SO 00:21:29.87 Coweta High School

73 0 5272 Hunter Dodds SO 00:21:37.83 Coweta High School

74 0 5259 Sawyer Wright Goff SO 00:21:38.26 Claremore High School

75 0 5363 Jagger Valdez FR 00:21:50.19 Tahlequah High School

76 0 5289 Jake Sweetin FR 00:21:55.21 Coweta High School

77 0 5354 Tanner Kupsick FR 00:21:59.58 Tahlequah High School

78 0 5254 Brandon Shaw SO 00:22:23.23 Claremore High School

79 0 5337 Connor Shockome SO 00:22:31.26 Pryor High School

80 0 5293 William Dowdy JR 00:22:39.43 Glenpool High School

81 0 5360 Diego Sierra SO 00:22:40.15 Tahlequah High School

82 (43) 5263 Alex Perez SR 00:22:46.93 Collinsville High School

83 44 5308 Isaac Mccomb FR 00:22:49.98 Grove High School

84 0 5338 Tyler Silverstone FR 00:22:55.15 Pryor High School

85 0 5284 Diego Ortega JR 00:23:13.00 Coweta High School

86 (45) 5267 Tucker Webb JR 00:23:16.02 Collinsville High School

87 0 5245 Alex Malos JR 00:23:38.20 Claremore High School

88 46 5309 Will Roberts SR 00:23:44.70 Grove High School

89 0 5335 Bryce Raymer SO 00:24:18.44 Pryor High School

90 0 5336 Gabriel Scottlord SR 00:24:21.76 Pryor High School

91 0 5344 Robert Burr FR 00:24:24.93 Tahlequah High School

92 0 5349 Emma Hewitt SR 00:24:29.55 Tahlequah High School

93 0 5300 Jarod Mosquito JR 00:24:30.35 Glenpool High School

94 0 5346 Aiden Deere JR 00:24:46.19 Tahlequah High School

95 0 5332 Ryan Peters JR 00:24:59.80 Pryor High School

96 0 5280 Grayson Mcclurg JR 00:25:35.77 Coweta High School

97 0 5239 Bryce Counterman FR 00:25:44.99 Claremore High School

98 0 5249 Rishi Patel SO 00:26:15.30 Claremore High School

99 0 5260 Keaton Cook FR 00:26:49.71 Collinsville High School

100 0 5320 Asher Fair FR 00:26:58.15 Pryor High School

101 0 5255 Joel Tellez JR 00:27:34.09 Claremore High School

102 0 5359 Dylan Scott JR 00:27:42.87 Tahlequah High School

103 0 5319 John Dixon SO 00:27:46.43 Pryor High School

104 0 5241 Corbin Crist FR 00:28:05.47 Claremore High School

105 47 5305 Dalton Fife JR 00:28:26.91 Grove High School
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2024 Metro Lakes HS Boys

106 0 5317 Elyjah Cole SO 00:28:38.35 Pryor High School
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2024 Metro Lakes MS Girls

Team Overall Results

Place Name Average Time Score

1 Grove Middle School 00:14:05.47 29

2 Coweta Junior High 00:13:53.87 36

3 Tahlequah Middle School 00:15:38.78 79

4 Collinsville Junior High 00:16:41.62 114

5 Claremore Junior High 00:16:54.25 117

non-Scoring Teams

Name Average Time Finishers

Glenpool Junior High 00:18:42.71 4

Pryor Junior High 00:17:49.63 2
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2024 Metro Lakes MS Girls

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 Grove Middle School 00:14:05.47 11 29

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 3 5052 Brantly Bergmann 00:13:45.09 3

2 4 5055 Ayla Crowder 00:13:46.75 4

3 5 5061 Locklyn Ward 00:13:54.76 5

4 7 5056 Cheyenne Davis 00:14:07.49 7

5 11 5059 Riley Rose 00:14:53.27 10

6 14 5060 Jasmine Stephens 00:15:21.98 (13)

7 16 5058 Kyra Logan 00:15:29.49 (15)

2 Coweta Junior High 00:13:53.87 11 36

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 1 5044 Clara Winter 00:12:20.64 1

2 2 5042 Isabelle Truitt 00:12:30.24 2

3 6 5038 Haley Haas 00:14:04.48 6

4 12 5043 Lyla Warren 00:14:58.72 11

5 17 5037 Victoria Gritskan Gritskan 00:15:35.29 16

6 21 5041 Emma Tobias 00:16:10.29 (18)

7 26 5040 Lilah Keech 00:16:40.05 (22)

3 Tahlequah Middle School 00:15:38.78 11 79

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 9 5073 Kindle Perry 00:14:15.41 8

2 10 5068 Emberleigh Justice 00:14:20.89 9

3 23 5075 Lyndsey Torkelson 00:16:26.52 19

4 24 5066 Alexis Dodson 00:16:28.90 20

5 27 5071 Danica Mccauley 00:16:42.17 23

6 37 5070 Lora Larsen 00:17:25.15 (26)

7 39 5067 Sophie Eubanks 00:17:30.25 (28)

4 Collinsville Junior High 00:16:41.62 11 114

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 15 5025 Makayla Garibaldi 00:15:27.90 14

2 19 5026 Harper Hemmert 00:16:00.97 17

3 25 5023 Reagan Benson 00:16:35.06 21

4 42 5029 Mariah Mahan 00:17:40.83 30

5 44 5027 Zoie Johnson 00:17:43.34 32

6 45 5030 Ana Perez 00:17:46.87 (33)

7 47 5031 Rebecca Stacy 00:17:50.79 (35)

5 Claremore Junior High 00:16:54.25 19 117

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 13 5004 Jacklyn Canozavala 00:15:04.55 12

2 34 5017 Seleny Ruiz 00:17:01.89 24

3 36 5005 Adelyn Choate 00:17:18.38 25

4 38 5014 Adamaris Loza 00:17:27.25 27

5 41 5001 Aspen Barger 00:17:39.17 29

6 43 5012 Hailey Grijalva 00:17:41.72 (31)

7 46 5018 Jazmin Tecalero 00:17:48.38 (34)
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2024 Metro Lakes MS Girls

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team

1 1 5044 Clara Winter 8th 00:12:20.64 Coweta Junior High

2 2 5042 Isabelle Truitt 8th 00:12:30.24 Coweta Junior High

3 3 5052 Brantly Bergmann 7th 00:13:45.09 Grove Middle School

4 4 5055 Ayla Crowder 7th 00:13:46.75 Grove Middle School

5 5 5061 Locklyn Ward 7th 00:13:54.76 Grove Middle School

6 6 5038 Haley Haas 8th 00:14:04.48 Coweta Junior High

7 7 5056 Cheyenne Davis 7th 00:14:07.49 Grove Middle School

8 0 5063 Zoe Morgan 8th 00:14:08.86 Pryor Junior High

9 8 5073 Kindle Perry 7th 00:14:15.41 Tahlequah Middle School

10 9 5068 Emberleigh Justice 8th 00:14:20.89 Tahlequah Middle School

11 10 5059 Riley Rose 7th 00:14:53.27 Grove Middle School

12 11 5043 Lyla Warren 8th 00:14:58.72 Coweta Junior High

13 12 5004 Jacklyn Canozavala 7th 00:15:04.55 Claremore Junior High

14 (13) 5060 Jasmine Stephens 7th 00:15:21.98 Grove Middle School

15 14 5025 Makayla Garibaldi 7th 00:15:27.90 Collinsville Junior High

16 (15) 5058 Kyra Logan 8th 00:15:29.49 Grove Middle School

17 16 5037 Victoria Gritskan Gritskan 7th 00:15:35.29 Coweta Junior High

18 0 5046 Andrea Guzman Marquez 8th 00:15:37.85 Glenpool Junior High

19 17 5026 Harper Hemmert 7th 00:16:00.97 Collinsville Junior High

20 0 5051 Brynlee Arrasmith 7th 00:16:06.68 Grove Middle School

21 (18) 5041 Emma Tobias 8th 00:16:10.29 Coweta Junior High

22 0 5054 Mya Callison 7th 00:16:13.93 Grove Middle School

23 19 5075 Lyndsey Torkelson 7th 00:16:26.52 Tahlequah Middle School

24 20 5066 Alexis Dodson 7th 00:16:28.90 Tahlequah Middle School

25 21 5023 Reagan Benson 8th 00:16:35.06 Collinsville Junior High

26 (22) 5040 Lilah Keech 7th 00:16:40.05 Coweta Junior High

27 23 5071 Danica Mccauley 7th 00:16:42.17 Tahlequah Middle School

28 0 5057 Addison Hunter 8th 00:16:44.25 Grove Middle School

29 0 5053 Katey Brice 7th 00:16:46.28 Grove Middle School

30 0 5036 Caroline Dawkins 7th 00:16:50.51 Coweta Junior High

31 0 5048 Kylee Hunt 8th 00:16:52.22 Glenpool Junior High

32 0 5035 Claire Collins 7th 00:16:56.53 Coweta Junior High

33 0 5039 Charli Jones 7th 00:16:58.09 Coweta Junior High

34 24 5017 Seleny Ruiz 8th 00:17:01.89 Claremore Junior High

35 0 5034 Clara Chapin 8th 00:17:06.45 Coweta Junior High

36 25 5005 Adelyn Choate 7th 00:17:18.38 Claremore Junior High

37 (26) 5070 Lora Larsen 7th 00:17:25.15 Tahlequah Middle School

38 27 5014 Adamaris Loza 8th 00:17:27.25 Claremore Junior High

39 (28) 5067 Sophie Eubanks 7th 00:17:30.25 Tahlequah Middle School

40 0 5072 Brisa Perez 8th 00:17:37.50 Tahlequah Middle School

41 29 5001 Aspen Barger 7th 00:17:39.17 Claremore Junior High

42 30 5029 Mariah Mahan 7th 00:17:40.83 Collinsville Junior High

43 (31) 5012 Hailey Grijalva 7th 00:17:41.72 Claremore Junior High

44 32 5027 Zoie Johnson 7th 00:17:43.34 Collinsville Junior High

45 (33) 5030 Ana Perez 7th 00:17:46.87 Collinsville Junior High

46 (34) 5018 Jazmin Tecalero 7th 00:17:48.38 Claremore Junior High

47 (35) 5031 Rebecca Stacy 8th 00:17:50.79 Collinsville Junior High

48 0 5033 Caydence Terrell 8th 00:17:58.36 Collinsville Junior High

49 0 5015 Azul Pardoramirez 7th 00:19:19.97 Claremore Junior High

50 0 5069 Italia Karwoski 7th 00:19:27.56 Tahlequah Middle School

51 0 5065 Kaylyn Chism 7th 00:19:32.25 Tahlequah Middle School

Enduro USA Printed: 10/10/2024 4:59:58 PM Page: 3 of 4



2024 Metro Lakes MS Girls

52 0 5007 Payton Davis 7th 00:20:15.56 Claremore Junior High

53 0 5050 Kaler Schnebly 7th 00:20:42.01 Glenpool Junior High

54 0 5032 Sunny Stopp 7th 00:21:04.51 Collinsville Junior High

55 0 5011 Aurora Graves 8th 00:21:04.92 Claremore Junior High

56 0 5062 Abby Fields 7th 00:21:30.40 Pryor Junior High

57 0 5008 Paola Estradaramirez 8th 00:21:33.76 Claremore Junior High

58 0 5047 Chloe Hodgkins 7th 00:21:38.75 Glenpool Junior High

59 0 5019 Taryn Trosky 8th 00:21:56.02 Claremore Junior High

60 0 5021 Izabella Verges 7th 00:22:14.76 Claremore Junior High

61 0 5020 Lillyan Turner 7th 00:22:33.69 Claremore Junior High

62 0 5003 Anna Brown 7th 00:23:10.95 Claremore Junior High

63 0 5002 Brianna Bernard 7th 00:23:28.86 Claremore Junior High

64 0 5064 Abby Chambers 7th 00:23:31.82 Tahlequah Middle School

65 0 5009 Lauren Fraley 7th 00:25:03.17 Claremore Junior High

66 0 5028 Chloe Kemp 8th 00:25:05.51 Collinsville Junior High

67 0 5022 Alayna Barnes 7th 00:25:15.14 Collinsville Junior High

68 0 5013 Alexa Leon 7th 00:27:21.58 Claremore Junior High

69 0 5010 Keziah Gonzalez 8th 00:28:10.18 Claremore Junior High
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2024 Metro Lakes MS Boys

Team Overall Results

Place Name Average Time Score

1 Coweta Junior High 00:12:44.50 52

2 Pryor Junior High 00:13:10.07 70

3 Tahlequah Middle School 00:13:18.49 71

4 Collinsville Junior High 00:13:30.40 88

5 Glenpool Junior High 00:14:04.65 104

6 Claremore Junior High 00:14:41.15 133

non-Scoring Teams

Name Average Time Finishers

Grove Middle School 00:15:02.26 4
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2024 Metro Lakes MS Boys

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 Coweta Junior High 00:12:44.50 11 52

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 2 5108 Jonathan Spinuzzi 00:12:15.58 2

2 10 5100 Jericho Berkart 00:12:37.93 10

3 11 5101 Zach Dyer 00:12:39.55 11

4 14 5109 Maddex Sutterfield 00:13:04.16 14

5 15 5103 Karsten Noble 00:13:05.30 15

6 18 5107 Trenton Rice 00:13:26.48 (18)

7 20 5104 Cole Odell 00:13:36.45 (20)

2 Pryor Junior High 00:13:10.07 11 70

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 5 5129 Kayson Graham 00:12:30.52 5

2 9 5136 Yosvani Rueda 00:12:37.12 9

3 16 5135 Hudson Rohr 00:13:07.61 16

4 17 5130 Anthony Montilepre 00:13:09.80 17

5 26 5127 Isaac Chavoya 00:14:25.30 23

6 42 5132 Zachery Richford 00:15:14.96 (33)

7 50 5134 Zion Rogers 00:16:04.16 (39)

3 Tahlequah Middle School 00:13:18.49 15 71

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 1 5141 Duke Dobbins 00:12:01.04 1

2 8 5144 Jaren Johnson 00:12:36.25 8

3 13 5148 Maxx Rogers 00:12:55.14 13

4 28 5142 Koa Franke 00:14:29.54 24

5 29 5151 Blake Searcy 00:14:30.48 25

6 30 5150 Easton Russell 00:14:31.74 (26)

7 31 5138 Ryan Beck 00:14:33.35 (27)

4 Collinsville Junior High 00:13:30.40 7 88

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 4 5098 Zade Walters 00:12:27.12 4

2 12 5093 Breck Dutton 00:12:50.36 12

3 21 5092 Bryson Cupps 00:13:37.85 21

4 22 5097 Coleman Smith 00:14:00.84 22

5 34 5091 Miles Brown 00:14:35.80 29

6 38 5096 Elan Reeder 00:15:07.38 (31)

7 40 5095 Zane Nitz 00:15:09.91 (32)

5 Glenpool Junior High 00:14:04.65 7 104

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 3 5113 Adrian Guzman 00:12:21.51 3

2 7 5116 Robin Munoz 00:12:35.82 7

3 19 5110 Miles Factor 00:13:35.70 19

4 47 5111 Landon Ford 00:15:53.57 37

5 48 5118 Jace Schnebly 00:15:56.66 38

6 63 5112 Grayson Goad 00:22:40.27 (41)

7 65 5114 Noah Hardenburgh 00:23:44.13 (42)

6 Claremore Junior High 00:14:41.15 12 133

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 6 5089 Maddox Trevathan 00:12:32.52 6

2 33 5078 Elias Callejas 00:14:34.58 28
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2024 Metro Lakes MS Boys

3 37 5081 Phillip Eckhart 00:15:00.86 30

4 43 5079 Ethan Callejas 00:15:28.68 34

5 45 5076 Garrett Barnhart 00:15:49.11 35

6 46 5082 Eli Elliott 00:15:52.11 (36)

7 51 5090 Nakie Williams 00:16:05.27 (40)

Enduro USA Printed: 10/10/2024 5:24:34 PM Page: 3 of 5



2024 Metro Lakes MS Boys

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team

1 1 5141 Duke Dobbins 8th 00:12:01.04 Tahlequah Middle School

2 2 5108 Jonathan Spinuzzi 8th 00:12:15.58 Coweta Junior High

3 3 5113 Adrian Guzman 8th 00:12:21.51 Glenpool Junior High

4 4 5098 Zade Walters 8th 00:12:27.12 Collinsville Junior High

5 5 5129 Kayson Graham 8th 00:12:30.52 Pryor Junior High

6 6 5089 Maddox Trevathan 7th 00:12:32.52 Claremore Junior High

7 7 5116 Robin Munoz 8th 00:12:35.82 Glenpool Junior High

8 8 5144 Jaren Johnson 8th 00:12:36.25 Tahlequah Middle School

9 9 5136 Yosvani Rueda 8th 00:12:37.12 Pryor Junior High

10 10 5100 Jericho Berkart 8th 00:12:37.93 Coweta Junior High

11 11 5101 Zach Dyer 7th 00:12:39.55 Coweta Junior High

12 12 5093 Breck Dutton 8th 00:12:50.36 Collinsville Junior High

13 13 5148 Maxx Rogers 8th 00:12:55.14 Tahlequah Middle School

14 14 5109 Maddex Sutterfield 8th 00:13:04.16 Coweta Junior High

15 15 5103 Karsten Noble 8th 00:13:05.30 Coweta Junior High

16 16 5135 Hudson Rohr 7th 00:13:07.61 Pryor Junior High

17 17 5130 Anthony Montilepre 7th 00:13:09.80 Pryor Junior High

18 (18) 5107 Trenton Rice 8th 00:13:26.48 Coweta Junior High

19 19 5110 Miles Factor 7th 00:13:35.70 Glenpool Junior High

20 (20) 5104 Cole Odell 7th 00:13:36.45 Coweta Junior High

21 21 5092 Bryson Cupps 7th 00:13:37.85 Collinsville Junior High

22 22 5097 Coleman Smith 7th 00:14:00.84 Collinsville Junior High

23 0 5099 Asher Bailey 8th 00:14:05.84 Coweta Junior High

24 0 5122 Rhett Patitz 7th 00:14:07.35 Grove Middle School

25 0 5106 Paxton Pass 8th 00:14:14.10 Coweta Junior High

26 23 5127 Isaac Chavoya 8th 00:14:25.30 Pryor Junior High

27 0 5105 Joseph Oman 7th 00:14:27.14 Coweta Junior High

28 24 5142 Koa Franke 7th 00:14:29.54 Tahlequah Middle School

29 25 5151 Blake Searcy 7th 00:14:30.48 Tahlequah Middle School

30 (26) 5150 Easton Russell 7th 00:14:31.74 Tahlequah Middle School

31 (27) 5138 Ryan Beck 8th 00:14:33.35 Tahlequah Middle School

32 0 5102 Levi Mcclurg 8th 00:14:34.00 Coweta Junior High

33 28 5078 Elias Callejas 8th 00:14:34.58 Claremore Junior High

34 29 5091 Miles Brown 7th 00:14:35.80 Collinsville Junior High

35 0 5147 Jaxon Proctor 8th 00:14:45.55 Tahlequah Middle School

36 0 5145 Luke Johnson 8th 00:14:53.54 Tahlequah Middle School

37 30 5081 Phillip Eckhart 8th 00:15:00.86 Claremore Junior High

38 (31) 5096 Elan Reeder 7th 00:15:07.38 Collinsville Junior High

39 0 5123 Grayson Sowers 8th 00:15:09.42 Grove Middle School

40 (32) 5095 Zane Nitz 7th 00:15:09.91 Collinsville Junior High

41 0 5124 Tayse Tecumseh 7th 00:15:14.05 Grove Middle School

42 (33) 5132 Zachery Richford 7th 00:15:14.96 Pryor Junior High

43 34 5079 Ethan Callejas 8th 00:15:28.68 Claremore Junior High

44 0 5120 Wyatt Carmical 7th 00:15:38.21 Grove Middle School

45 35 5076 Garrett Barnhart 8th 00:15:49.11 Claremore Junior High

46 (36) 5082 Eli Elliott 8th 00:15:52.11 Claremore Junior High

47 37 5111 Landon Ford 8th 00:15:53.57 Glenpool Junior High

48 38 5118 Jace Schnebly 7th 00:15:56.66 Glenpool Junior High

49 0 5153 Elijah Turney 8th 00:16:00.52 Tahlequah Middle School

50 (39) 5134 Zion Rogers FR 00:16:04.16 Pryor Junior High

51 (40) 5090 Nakie Williams 8th 00:16:05.27 Claremore Junior High
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2024 Metro Lakes MS Boys

52 0 5125 Tucker Chancellor 8th 00:16:06.06 Pryor Junior High

53 0 5158 Kyzer Wyman 8th 00:16:16.94 Tahlequah Middle School

54 0 5077 Colby Brown 7th 00:16:17.10 Claremore Junior High

55 0 5080 Preston Dunn 8th 00:17:24.80 Claremore Junior High

56 0 5088 Aaron Shaw 7th 00:17:38.30 Claremore Junior High

57 0 5137 Marcus Scott 8th 00:17:38.71 Pryor Junior High

58 0 5155 Jaxon Walker 8th 00:17:42.31 Tahlequah Middle School

59 0 5128 Isaac Cole 7th 00:17:50.72 Pryor Junior High

60 0 5140 Jackson Dees 7th 00:18:04.83 Tahlequah Middle School

61 0 5149 Nickiolas Rowe 8th 00:19:15.87 Tahlequah Middle School

62 0 5084 Andres Gonzalez 8th 00:19:35.29 Claremore Junior High

63 (41) 5112 Grayson Goad 7th 00:22:40.27 Glenpool Junior High

64 0 5085 Cael Ihle 7th 00:23:00.97 Claremore Junior High

65 (42) 5114 Noah Hardenburgh 8th 00:23:44.13 Glenpool Junior High

66 0 5139 Austin Carey 7th 00:24:04.31 Tahlequah Middle School

67 0 5126 Max Charqueno 8th 00:24:22.53 Pryor Junior High

Enduro USA Printed: 10/10/2024 5:24:34 PM Page: 5 of 5


